SDRC

10-11

5/8"

9'-0 1/2° REF

11 9/16°

2022 11/16%

51 -4 3/16"

12yl

-9 374" CENTERLINE OF INLET TO

18+
CENTERLINE OF PULLEY TO CENTERLINE OF PULLE

5X6X7
CENTERL INE OF OUTLET
y———————

TTEM DESCRIPT 10N PART § | ITEM | GTY | DESCRIPTION PART §
38 1 DESTACD CLAMP 225U 621-0-0074 1 1 MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY TA3203H 204-2-0062
39 1| ARGONICS MICRO ERASER BELT CLEANER-30BW 622-0-0253| 2 1| SHIELD ASSEMBLY TA3203H 204-2-0071
40 1 30" W X 54'-9* L SCANDURA BELT 815-0-0060 3 1 IMPACT CRADLE ASSY 30BW 45 DEG 8.5 BH 51IN 205-2-3106
2 V-BELT, B-80 605-0-0032 4 1 GREASABLE TAKE UP ASSEMBLY 12IN HD TELESCOPING-LH 205-2-3116
5 1| GREASABLE TAKE UP ASSEMBLY 12IN HD TELESCOPING-RH | 205-2-3117
8 1 CTR30 DISCHARGE SPOUT WELDMENT WITH WIPER 205-2-3129
7 1| HINGED DOOR ASSY-308W 205-2-3130
8 1 RETURN IDLER GUARD ASSEMBLY 205-2-3131
9 1 TAIL CROSS BRACE WELD - 30BW 205-2-3134
1o 1 TELESCOP ING TORQUE ARM WELDMENT TA3 205-2-3135
" 1 TAIL COVER-30 BW 12 TU 205-2-3138
12 1 TAKE UP COVER LD5012 205-2-3140
13 1 TAKE UP COVER-LD5012-WIDE 205-2-3141
0 1| CTR2530 WAIN WELDMENT 205-2-3147
15 1 PROXIMITY SWITCH MOUNT BRACKET-TYPE E BEARING 2.25-2| 205-3-4030
16 1 HEAD SCRAPER BRACKET L-SIDE ARGONICS MICRO 14D1A 205-3-4700
17 1 HEAD SCRAPER BRACKET R-SIDE ARGONICS MICRO 1401A 205-3-4701
18 1 BEARING SHIM PLATE 2.44 E 205-3-7572
9 1| TAIL SHAFT s0BW-2,44 205-3-7575
20 1 CTR30 DRIVE SHAFT-2.44 205-3-7580
21 2 LDS012 TAKE UP WELDMENT 225-2-1B34
22 1 5HP REL IANCE XEX 230,460 TEFC 1847 600-0-0178
23 1 TA3203H32 SHAFT MOUNT SPEED REDUCER 602-0-0196
24 1 9.4 X 2B SK SHEAVE 603-0-0096
2% 1| SHEAVE 6.2X2B-5DS 603-0-0169
26 1 BUSHING-SDS 1-1/8 604-0-0072
27 1 TAPERED BUSHING ASSEMBLY TA3203TH X 2-3/16 DIA 604-0-0103
28 1 BUSHING SK 1-1/8 604-0-0168
29 1 PY1432 CF MDW SF 2.44 608-0-0567
30 | Pr 1432 CF MND SF 2.44 38 1 608-0-0568
31 2 FMC D7501-30 20DEG TROUGHING IDLER 609-0-0247
32| 2 | FVC D7502-30 45DEG TROUGHING IDLER 609-0-0248
33 1 FMC 07509-30 45DEG TROUCHING IDLER SELF ALIGNING 609-0-0249
34 3 FMC D7528-30 35DEG TROUGHING IDLER 609-0-0250
35 1 FMC 07521-30 RUBBER TREAD RETURN IDLER SELF AL IGNING| 609-0-0252
36 4 BEARING 2-BOLT PILLOW BLOCK TYPE E 2-7/16 ‘5107070170
37 1 PROXIMITY SWITCH ALLEN BRADLEY 872CA10N1BAZ ‘5167070174
HARDWARE
ITEM | QTY | DESGRIPTION PART
1 72 HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2 HB10C3205
2 | 72 | FLAT WASHER 5/8 W10
3 72 LOCK WASHER 5/8 Lwio
4 72 HEX NUT 5/8 HN1OC
5 34 HEX BOLT 3/8& X 1-1/2 HBOBC2405
6 34 FLAT WASHER 3/8 Wos
7 37 FLANGED WHIZ LOCK NUT 3/8 ZNOBC
8 14 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 1-1/2 HBOBC2405
9 14 HEX NUT 1/2 HNOBC
10 28 FLAT WASHER 1/2 FwosC
1Al 14 LOCK WASHER 1/2 LwosC
" 3 HEX BOLT 3/8 X 1 HBOBC1605
12 44 WEDGE WASHER 5/8

‘=6 1/4° REF L

]

4'-7 15/16* REF

EEEEAr oy
«‘ 3'-6 3/B* REF Lk

SPECIFICATIONS:
*MILD STEEL CONSTRUCTION
*25' 4-3/16* CENTERLINE OF PULLEYS, B~ X 11.5# STRUCTI

HANNEL
ORIZONTAL OPERATION

DE SCANDURA SECLRITY 2204, 2-PLY SMDOTH RUBBER
BELT W/3/16% X 1,16° COVERS VULCANIZED ENDLESS
*14* DIAMETER MINE-DUTY HEAD PULLEY W/3/B* VULCANIZED

#14* DIAMETER MINE-DUTY WINGED TAIL PULLEY

«DODGE TYPE E PILLOW BLOCK ROLLER BEARINGS

*CR1045 SHAFTING

*PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-LP W/12* TRAVEL DN HEAD PULLEY
RIES 7000, CEMA D 5' SEALED 45 DEGREE TROUGHINI

ERS Al c E:
FLAT SEALED RUBBER DISC RETURN IDLERS ON 10’ CENTERS
*EXPANDED METAL RETURN IDLER GUARDS ON IDLERS UNDER
10° Fi

*PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP ON TAIL PULLEY

*DISCHARGE SPOUT W/ANGLE FLANGE AND INSPECTION DOOR
(MIN 2/3 WIDTH)

*ARGONICS MICRO ERASER BELT CLEANER W/RAPTOR

URETHANE BLADE AND TWIST TENSIONER

*57 SKIRTED INLET W/RAPAT UHMW IMPACT CRADLE

*ALLEN BRADLEY, B72C PROXIMITY SWITCH MOUNTED ON TAIL

*PAINTED DUNES TAN ENAMEL

*REL | ANCE _XE/5HP/TEFC/230/4B0V/60HZ/3PH MOTOR

*DODGE TA3203 CLASS |11 SHAFT MOUNT REDUCER W/V-BELT
DRIVE, MOTOR MOUNT AND GUARD FOR 135 FPM BELT SPEED
*LESS WIRING, CONTROLS AND_SUPPOR

*MATERIAL CONVEYED: CLAY AT 53 PCF, 90 TPH

URAL

¥ Jor-zr-os]unt] wELowsEs

e owe Jov] oescRi TN

TITLE:  CTR2530

The Ropat Corporation
Hanley Industr,

FOR NESTLE PURINA PETCARE CO.
TAG: CNV-

DO NT SCALE DRAWING
Eg

e o

SPS

T

[RAPE g N-2626
MATERIAL:
e e
e
ANGLES = £ 1* WTE
FRAGTIONS = 2 1716+ | 01-27-06
06 (GRAWN 67 DESI
Rl e s vao ey it | ¢ 3032
et e o E R
PROGRAM NUMBER SIZE SHEET NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER

0191




